
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 22 July 2004 No. 3242

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

_________________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

____________________



2 No. 3242Government Gazette 22 July 2004

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/6- 3/2004
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF ONE PHOTO-

COPIER TO THE MINISTRY OF
LABOUR.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 AUGUST

2004

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 17/2004
DESCRIPTION: BUILDING COMBINED INSU-

RANCE: GOVERNMENT OFFICE
PARK.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 AUGUST

2004

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 18/2004
DESCRIPTION: KATUTURA MAGISTRATE'S

COURT - LIFT INSTALLATION
INCLUDING MINOR BUILDERS
WORK.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 AUGUST

2004

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 19/2004
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF ETALALEKO

SECONDARY SCHOOL-HOSTEL
FACILITIES AT OKAHAO.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 6/2004
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE ANNUAL

REPORT - MINISTRY OF LANDS,
RESETTLEMENT AND REHABI-
LITATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 4/2004
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND SUPPLY OF T-

SHIRTS FOR THE WORLD FOOD
DAY COMMEMORATION FOR
THE YEAR 2004.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 5/2004
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF PIPELINES

AT VUNGU VUNGU IN THE KA-
VANGO REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 AUGUST

2004.
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD

10H00, TUESDAY, 27 JULY 2004 AT VUNGU VUNGU.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 6/2004
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A PUMP STA-

TION AT NDONGA LINENA IN THE
KAVANGO REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 AUGUST

2004.
NB!! A COMPULSORY TENDERERS MEETING WILL BE

HELD 9H00, TUESDAY, 20 JULY 2004 AT MINISTRY OF

AGRICULTURE, WATER AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT,

GOVERNMENT OFFICE PARK ROOM 4103.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 7/2004
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF PIPELINES

AND PADDY FIELDS AT KALIM-
BEZA IN THE CAPRIVI REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 AUGUST

2004.
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD

10H00, WEDNESDAY, 28 JULY 2004 AT KALIMBEZA.

TENDER NO: F1/22 - 2/2004
DESCRIPTION: PRINT AND DELIVER OF COPIES

OF NAMIBIA VISION 2030 TO THE
NATIONAL PLANNING COMMIS-
SION SECRETARIAT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: F1/3 - 3/2004
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF TWO DIGITAL

PHOTOCOPY MACHINES TO THE
NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR OSHA-
KATI REGIONAL HEAD OFFICE
AND OKAHANDJA POLICE STA-
TION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 5/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

BOOKS TO THE NATIONAL LIBRA-
RY OF NAMIBIA.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 6/2004
DESCRIPTION: RENTING OF MIROFICHE/MICOR-

FILM READER/PRINTER BY
NATIONAL LIBRARY OF NAMIBIA.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 20/2004
DESCRIPTION: KHORIXAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL

PHASE 3 IN THE KUNENE REGION.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 5/2004
DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF OPTHALMIC

EQUIPMENT FOR EENHANA HOS-
PITAL.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.



3No. 3242 Government Gazette 22 July 2004

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 3/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF A NEW

TRAWL GEAR FOR HAKE SUR-
VEYS FOR THE MINISTRY OF FIS-
HERIES AND MARINE RESOUR-
CES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 4/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE

(1) 4X4 LIGHT DELIVERY SINGLE
CAB AND (1) ONE DOUBLE CAB
PICK UP VEHICLES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 4/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTERS

AND PRINTERS FOR THE
MINISTRY OF HIGHER EDUCA-
TION, TRAINING & EMPLOYMENT
CREATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 11/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF FIRE FIGHTING

EQUIPMENT, INSPECTION, FAULT
FIND, REPAIR, SERVICE AND SUP-
PLY OF PARTS FOR FIRE EXTIN-
GUISHERS AND RELATED EQUIP-
MENT IN THE KUNENE REGION
FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 2004
TO 31 JULY 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: A18/1 - 6/2004
DESCRIPTION: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES FOR

GOVERNMENT LIVESTOCK FOR
THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 2004 TO
31 JULY 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.

TENDER NO: A13 - 59/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF HOME BASED

CARE KITS TO THE MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER
2004 TO 31 OCTOBER 2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 AUGUST

2004.

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN:
FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING,
WINDHOEK ROOM 024
FAX NO: (061) 226705 10 JOHN MEINERT

STREET
WINDHOEK

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will
be prejudiced).

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 -13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12h00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_______________


